OT10)4
Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road ' Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

October 4, 1996

Mr. Babubhai D. Patel
Gulf Point Cleaner, Inc.
1350 Rio Vista Avenue
Fort Myers, Florida 33901

Dear Mr. Patel: —

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning fa0111ty that you
submitted on August 30,.1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1l 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

djﬁguwﬁg

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD

cc: Mr. Sherrill Culliver, South District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

BawRnm >, PAate & Dranwstes S PA;‘\:——L_
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
Ccw = Poim T cuErner. o
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
FL) —osR—2vl— 2R
4. Facility Location:  \S7\ 0 —\\,- CANC %\/DS @'LV_D

Street Address:

City: o eT ‘/\r\aw County: LT = Zip Code: '5'\30\08

ility Identificatio DE

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
AR EnE > . PaTeE

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization’Fim: \ A5G , (2_{ o W T A—V =

Street Address: .

City: (30‘/)_-,— {‘V\WA County: (s Zip Code: 'S 3 ) \
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: i

Telephone:  (4\y) § v, - TIRLYL B Gun) YA - VDAY

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
5 ’LD . PA—TF =1

10. Facility Contact Address:
\SLoo\k. SANCALZALL Rwo

Street Address:

City: ‘\:’_1— V"\“)/e@ County: \_ =" Zip Code: L 54 0%

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (Gu) ‘J\?\ A%\ Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED

AUG 3¢ 1996

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring
Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date

Date |Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

12343 1-13 A48

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

-tAALY 2N

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed V |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[20-3 ]eallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: | Did not keep records: ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

X1
L]

Existing small area source New small area source

Existing large area source | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser [ DX ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt %
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in acco‘rdance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases .
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoriﬁg

(e) Instrument calibration

SEEREE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropﬁate selection:

] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

L X1 No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Em - R-2= -G\,

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 :




Department of |
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs

Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
June 21, 2001

Mr. B. D. Patel

Gulf Point Cleaners, Inc.
1350 Rio Vista Avenue
Ft. Myers, Florida 33908

Dear Mr. Patel:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaner Air General Permit Air
General Permit Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on June 18.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that Gulf Point Cleaners elected to surrender its existing
Title V air general permit (AIRS ID 0710146). If your intention is to continue your dry cleaning
operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need to be
corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “I hereby surrender” statement
and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date.

Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If you no longer wish to operate as a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit,
then your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to
be processed as submitted. '

Thank you for your attention to this matter and I apologize for the confusion with this portion of
the form

If you have any questions concerning the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler
at 850/921-9586 or me at 850/921-9583. '

Sincerely,

)
) // (Z/LL//(‘”,MW' TS
Sandra Bowman

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/
Enclosure
cc: Sherrill Culliver, South District

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT @@
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

T = 1.~
AIRS ID#0710146 [

i
i BABUBHAI D PATEL & DHANUBEN B !
| PATEL |

BABUBHAI PATEL |
1350 RIO VISTA AVE . '
FT MYERS FL 33901

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: _ A -\ 199\% TO _ /A | 19 C\?

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ] R E C E ‘ V E D _

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: a0 40QR . o
JAN VY T

- Lo

Method used to demonstrate compliance: ureau-of-AiF Monitoring g z;—-’u
& Mobile Sources - g;_;i

X g
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting per('-‘iad stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipfs,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ (3 7> Py~ Eéa&%: ANTaR
Name (Please Print) Signature R Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97
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1. Facility Owner/Ca . d L A Bureau of Ai L
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SOUTEH LISTRIG RN obile Sources
2. Site Name (For ex

STVE

3. Hazardous Waste

FLd -

4. Facility Location:
Street Address:

—

Ciy: e e

6. Name and Title o

N (77\«{

7. Responsible Ofﬁc1al Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:  \ 7\ g—o (L o VI ST/F A—V _
Street Address: )
City: FO/)—'-\— {»\m County: R Zip Code: % REE \
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: ]
Telephone: (“\'\)%L, - ‘7‘8 Li’) BE (Gun) UWAL-\D \\g

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example plant manager):

5D, Pagi=

10. Facility Contact Address:
VSLoo\b. SANCALZALL IO
Street Address: ‘

City: _F'T— M\M County: \_ x> =— Zip Code: {4 o?

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (Gu) L\?\ A% L Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED

AUG 50 1950

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring
Effective: 6-25-96 o & Mobile Sources




o - o RECEIVED

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification FEB 1 6 1998

Bureau of Air Monitoring

Facility Name and Location
y & Mobile Sources

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

o Y\ {20A Ny ., PA“TE—_"L__ S Dunarnw/Aes) /’S, PA:r\q’

(8%

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
Ccw F Poin T cusven. =dc
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
FLy —osQ— 22— 2%
4. Facility Location: \§7\, 0 —\\,- AR CAR p < @LV_{D

Street Address:

City: e ma\_:né County: \_<\= Zip Code: éEQDg

ility Identificati mber.(DEP:Use):

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: :
ZABWINE > PaATELL — 6w
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: (s~ £— (O o7, C\cdvexz, ToA) C.,

Organization/Firm:  \ <ty (2__\‘ Ny ST Ay =
Street Address: r .

City: FO/)_J- (‘4\3@@3 County: LKE Zip Code: & 390 \
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: )
Telephone:  (Y\r() 4L, - TR LD B (Gur) UAL- VDAY

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
5D Pagi=

10. Facility Contact Address:
VS k. GANCALZALL  RAuD
Street Address: )
City: ‘F'_T—— )n/\\g/e/g County: \_x>=- Zip Code: "5 D‘g

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (Gut) LR -175 | [ Fax: ( ) -

~)
1
M
T
<

|
Y,

AYIS e s
XN 4 ¢
£, 4] 0 2 !_'_‘

396

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Burezu of Air Monitoring
Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
. Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
. |Type of Machine — | ID [|Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |lInstalled ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9i #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit :
(1) w/ ref. condenser —72345]1-1%34 3]
(2) w/ carbon adsorber -3 AY (L ESYN
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[Zo~3 Jgallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: | Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ] New small area source | X |
Existing large area source | ] New large area source [ ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?

(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | X

_New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt V7]
No such units on-site {

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigérated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

SR EE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] Thereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

.

LX No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1l of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

2B Rz Ay,

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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L

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL &  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY o
' RE-INSPECTION . O '

AIRS ID#: (D7/0/174C DATE:_ /2-/2-97 TIMEIN: /p:so TIMEOUT: //Z 5¢

FACILITY NAME: B> & )p&\wjj (L8 mnn

FACILITY LOCATION: T - S So.. Ol

2

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /%y 3. /L. LY. [ 027/ PHONE: _ G/ 5307593

CONTACT NAME: /7. (74 %, | PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropnate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup 3. e, ” AT, (cﬂ / a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' a

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) - U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al : , '
1. Existing small arca source g 2. New small arca source B/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr - transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr .
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source 0 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr - transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Q/Y ON O Can not determine -

If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general"permit

B. The total quanmy of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was _/¢&  gallons.

lof5s Revised 8/11/97



”PART INT: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

bl .

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
Jeast 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy ON

ay ON-

/
0y OGN

ay ON

Qy ON.

A

1A

ev/a

E{N_/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

In Part I1I-A

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, thc machine should be equipped with a rcfngcratcd condenscr

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
¢ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

~ (complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted alt témperalure monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

&y oN

dy an
&y ON

oy oy

0y ON

& ok

ON/A

ON/A

athva

20f5

Revised

8/11/97

e



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Mcasured .and'r_ccordcd the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ‘ ay ON

2. Measured and recordéd the washer cxhaust tempcrature at the condenser
inlct and outlet weckly? : Oy ON ONA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Y. ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? - 0Oy ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ONA

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Oy ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ' ay ON ONA
”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ﬂ

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? dY ON-
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay IE(N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; oy @N-anva
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak rcpaxred w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? _ ay ON E{N/A |
4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) ' ay aN lEf\I/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON Q(N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? : dY ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ' Oy ON E{N/A
Problem corrected? ay aN dN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON LH/N/A

3of5 i Revised 8/11/97



lﬁ’ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

. Pumps

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log'7
Hose connections, ﬁttmgs,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating

- Filter gaskets and seating

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

3. Docs the responsxblc oﬁicxal check the following areas for leaks?

oy an awa
E/y ON ON/A
o o o
o an ava

E{Y ON ON/A

®4 ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

. I\cpt in a clean and secure area when not in use?

[/(:0 YR Z ¢t 9

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

(L.

e

Inspector’s Signature

40of5

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If uSing direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

. Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calonmctnc only)?

ga0aas

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

gy on

ay E(N

dy ON anA
v on oA
E/Y ON ON/A

Y ON ON/A

ay aN B{J/A

1A
ay aN

Qy ON
ay anN
Qy aN
ay ON.

/R =/2-9T

Date of Inspection

/8- 76

L?

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

L TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT. -
| COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST . @@ PV
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ~ ANNUAL ' ®  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

RE-INSPECTION = O "

TIME IN: /9. 00 . TIME OUT: _yv:30

AIRS ID#: _ o 9,004¢ DATE:  ocssvs0m
FACILITY NAME: Cooire Foinr Clenmors

FA CILITY LO CATION : LS g2, San  ariens UL U(J

LasT mﬁ-f_s-) Vv 3290/

PHONE: __ 99/ 4/8/~/3/¢

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Bogeauas (azes
| PHONE:

CONTACT NAME:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

0O B

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

———

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION

0O No notification form

Facility indicatcd on notification form that it is: otifi
.0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

(check appropriate box) -

A .
2. New small arca source R

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
" transfer only, x <200 galyr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr

1. Existing small arca source o
diy-to-dry cnly, x < 140 gal/yt
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x <.140 gal/yr ' o
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) - ~
. c
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source Q°E§ [ m
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/ys o % ﬂ
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1 800 galiyr = ; o rei
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1 800galhT (n T MO cmam
{constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91) g § na <
N | IR
5. This is a correct facility classification Ch' ON . QOCan not determin® g. T
. 0a 0
1f no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
O facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general 'permit

B. The total quanmy of pcrchlorocthylcnc (perc) purchascd within the preccdmg 12 months by this dry cleaning
facmly was /o gallons, _ .

lofs: .

Revised 8/1 1/97'
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| PART I11:_GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the drv clcamng facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing pcrchloroethylcne in tightly scaled and impervious conlamers"
2. Examining the containers for leakage? o
3. Closing and securing machine doors except duﬁng loading/unloading? |
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
Jeast 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy ON &@N/A
ay QN &N/A
gy ON ‘

Qy ON oA -

Oy ON @N/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part JI-A: -

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A zmd B bclo“)

A. Has the responsxble ofﬁcnal of all new sources and exxstmg ]arge area sources:
(check appropriate b0\es)

1. Equipped all machines with thc appropnate ve m controls'7
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machmes \\1th a closed-loop vapor venting sy stem?

3. Equipped the condcnscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be dxrccted away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measurcd and recorded the temperaturc of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown pcnod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquippcd with a refrigerated condenser,

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with cither a refrigerated
¢ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has bccn checked, thc machmc should bc cqunppcd w xth a rcfnocratcd condcnscr

dy oN’

My ON ON/A
&y AN ON/A

oy oN ¥

ay ON &N/Aa

dy an

' recds T
. 15~ sz0 f . - nvecd§ @
weekdy, 6 LasT %727

P : s ,
ety - 105,99 soe Sty leak IVsA

20f5

Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Mcasured and rccorded the exhaust temperature on the omlct side of the condenscr located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weckly basis? . Oy ON

2. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperaturc at the condenser
inlct and outlet wecekly? : OY ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream \\'ccki)'

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, :
if machmcs arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? . - ay ON ON/A

Is the pcrc concenlration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ONA
4, Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
. or cxpansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A

. Equipped transfer macluncs (dryers, reclaimers, and washcrs) with individual

5 -
condenser coxls? ay aN anNa
6. Rouled airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? - ay ON -ONA

“;A.RT V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

| Exas the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) .

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ) Ay ON
‘[|2. Maintained félling monthly averages of perc consuﬁlption? ' ' | Yy ON @
3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the follomng . | o
a. documentann of Icaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; : Qy &N ONA°
b. documecntation of parts ordcred to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? ©ay &N aNa
4. Maintained calibration data? gfor applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON oA
5. Mainlained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? . Oy ON E@N/A
116, Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? : MY ON cew
7. Maintained deviation reports? S Oy ON #@NA
Problem corrected? . | ' o CIY ON &N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? . - ' . Oy ON #vA

30of5 _ Revised 8/11/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ~ 1
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair *IF '
inspection? : o oy N

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? . o ay &N
3. Does the responsible official check Lhe followmg areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fmmgs ‘ o
couplings, and valves Oy ON ONA Muck cookers - Ay ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating ay ON ONA . . Sdills Oy ON On/a
- Filter gaskets and scating Oy ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Oy ON OwNA
Pumps _ Oy ON ON/A Diverter valves -Qy ON OnvA
Solvent tanks and containers Oy ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings OY ON ON/A
Water separators Oy ON ON/A
4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual e.\'amina_tjon (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) Q i
‘ Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) o
Use of dxrcct-readmfr instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubcs) a
Halogen leak detector ] ‘
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: . ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? DY anN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use '

(PID/FID only)? - o ; Oy ON -
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? . ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and sccure area when not inuse? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)‘7 . Oy ON
i é/:f)'z/\fe, [/:;g—/’ ¢ ) é /Y m~ere
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) . S . Date of Inspection
lesj/a/ector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 i : Revised 8/11/97




U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
® » .

Postage | $
Certified Fee .
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)
{Endorsement Required)
Tor °~ T -
Rec 10 AIRS ID # 0710146001AG

BABUBHAI PATEL

Stre GULF POINT CLEANER INC

& 1350 RIO VISTA AVE

&5 ]
m
o
r
o
m
~
=
. |
r
3 Restricted Delivery Fee
)
(=]
o
-0
(s ]
(s ]
(=]
(s ]
l\

% FT MYERS FL 33901

e e C e meen - e — e |

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse

[ ]

so that we can return the card to you.
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

BABUBHAI PATEL
GULF POINT CLEANER INC
1350 RIO VISTA AVE

FT MYERS FL 33901

[
l
l
|
D15 delivery address differdht fromitem 12 LI Yes ;
\
|

[ Agent
[J Addressee

< Qﬁu AN

If YES, enter delivery address below: I No

3. Se;vice Type
(K Certified Mail [ Express Mail

[ Insured Mail ] Cc.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

[ Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from sgrvice label)

[J Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise (
l
|

00db 4130 R935

i

%

!

i

|

|10 AIRS ID # 0710146001AG
|

i

|

i

|

I

|

J

J

' PS Form 3811, July 1999
)

e

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




o BEST AVAILABLE COPY e
GULF PGINT CLEANE
15600-16 SAK CARLDS &LV

RS
’i‘\ 4 /((\: Y fﬁ:“".‘b n
b~ Fiv , e
. g wi i
FORT MYERS, FL. 3280A )t .
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

)

8

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

399897
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
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Do NOT Remove Label =1 B \ ) F?“«
AIRS ID # 0710146 C;%’-_ (m ' : = g?ﬂ
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING /

300385

?lease include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

o}

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID#0710146
BABUBHAI D PATEL & DHANUBEN B FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
Fund: 20-2-035001

PATEL
BABUBHAI PATEL
1350 RIO VISTA AVE

FT MYERS FL 33901

Obj.: 002273

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
0356127

‘// RECEIVED

Do NOT Remove Label :
MAIL ROOM
AIRS ID # 0710146 K _
GULF POINT CLEANER INC JﬂN |{')o OVERNMENT USE ONLY
r? 7550101000 EO: Bl

BABUBHAI PATEL
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

1350 RIOQ VISTA AVE
FT MYERS FL 33901 L

K S , . Q41
" W THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING \} 8 9 4, 1 3

Please include y‘oul:" AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
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